

SURYAKRUPA FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L60200GJ1986PLC083845

Registered Office: Plot No. 267, Ward 12/B, Gandhidham, Gujarat-370201

Email: investorsuryakrupa@gmail.com Website: www.suryakrupafinance.in

SFL/BSE/2017.

11th February, 2017

To
General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Ref.: Scrip Code: 511185.

Sub.: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 11th February, 2017

Dear Sir/Madam,

The meeting of Board of Directors of the Company was held on Saturday, 11th day of February, 2017 at 12.30 P.M. at Plot No.267, Ward 12/B, Gandhidham-370201, Gujarat, where the Board has approved unaudited financial results alongwith limited review report from statutory auditor of the Company for the third quarter ended on 31st December, 2016. The meeting of Board of Directors was concluded at 2.00 PM.

We enclose herewith the Following:

1. Copy of unaudited financial results for the third quarter ended on 31st December, 2016
2. Copy of limited review report of the statutory auditor of the Company on the above mentioned unaudited financial results.

We request you take it in your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SURYAKRUPA FINANCE LIMITED

Authorised Signatory



SURYAKRUPA FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L60200GJ1986PLC083845

Registered Office: Plot No 267, Ward No 12/B, Gandhidham-370201, Gujarat, India.

Statement of Standalone Quarterly Financial Results for the Period Ended 31st December, 2016

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr.No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended		
		3 months ended From 1/10/2016 to 31/12/2016	Preceding 3 months ended from 1/07/2016 to 30/09/2016	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous year period from 1/10/2015 to 31/12/2015	Year to date figures for the Current Period ended 31/12/2016	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 31/12/2015	Year Ended on 31/03/2016
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income from Operations						
	(a) Net sales/income from operation (Net of excise duty)	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.998	1.050
	(b) Other operating income	0.020	0.000	0.000	0.020	0.000	0.000
	Total income from operations (net)	0.020	0.000	0.000	0.020	0.998	1.050
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.000	0.000	0.100	0.000	0.000	0.000
	(d) Employee benefits expense	0.150	0.000	0.000	0.300	0.560	0.700
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
	(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	0.501	0.810	1.013	4.070	7.318	7.910
	Total expenses	0.651	0.810	1.113	4.370	7.878	8.610
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items [1-2]	-0.631	-0.810	-1.113	-4.350	-6.880	-7.560
4	Other income	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
5	Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items [3(+/-)4]	-0.631	-0.810	-1.113	-4.350	-6.880	-7.560
6	Finance Costs	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.010
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items [5(+/-)6]	-0.631	-0.810	-1.113	-4.350	-6.880	-7.570
8	Exceptional items	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax [7(+/-)8]	-0.631	-0.810	-1.113	-4.350	-6.880	-7.570
10	Tax expense	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.003	0.000
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax [9(+/-)10]	-0.631	-0.810	-1.113	-4.350	-6.883	-7.570
12	Extraordinary items	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period [11(+/-)12]	-0.631	-0.810	-1.113	-4.350	-6.883	-7.570
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/share)	100	100	100	100	100	100
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						-121.890
16 I	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (In Rs.) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	-0.063	-0.081	-0.111	-0.435	-0.688	-0.757
	(b) Diluted	-0.063	-0.081	-0.111	-0.435	-0.688	-0.757
16 II	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (In Rs.) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	-0.063	-0.081	-0.111	-0.435	-0.688	-0.757
	(b) Diluted	-0.063	-0.081	-0.111	-0.435	-0.688	-0.757

Notes:

- 1 The above results for the quarter ended on December, 31; 2016 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th February, 2017.
- 2 The statutory auditors of the company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
- 3 Figures of previous reporting periods have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current reporting period.
- 4 EPS for quarter ended is on non annualised basis.
- 5 The segment information is as under-
The Company is presently dealing in one segment i.e. transportation Services
Transportation services segment includes the income in respect of logistic business operations.



For and on behalf of the Board
Suryakrupa Finance Limited

(Signature)
Narendrasinh Rana

Director

PLACE : Gandhidham
DATE : 11/02/2017

DIN: 02543871